Formerica OptoElectronics Inc .               Feb-3-2023 Rev. Preliminary
Page 1
Immersion Liquid Cooling 32G/16G FC SFP28 Pigtail
PN: TFC-Ax655-X3M##
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
Specification
Small Form Factor Pluggable
 Immersion Liquid Cooling SFP28 Transceiver Pigtail
32G/16G Fiber Channel
T F C – A x 6 5 5 – X 3 M # #
Ordering Information:
Model Name TFC-A1655-X3M01 TFC-A1655-X3M10 TFC-A1655-X3MA0 TFC-AJ655-X3M01 TFC-AJ655-X3M10 TFC-AJ655-X3MA0
Voltage 3.3V
Device type Multi-mode VCSEL/PIN
Interface AC-AC/CML
Temperature 0C ~+70C 0C ~+85C
Length 1M 10M 100M 1M 10M 100M
Latch Color Black
Optical
Connector
LC/UPC
Length: 1M…100M Operating Temperature Range:
0C ~ +70C or 0C ~ +85C
Formerica OptoElectronics Inc .               Feb-3-2023 Rev. Preliminary
Page 2
Immersion Liquid Cooling 32G/16G FC SFP28 Pigtail
PN: TFC-Ax655-X3M##
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
 Features
 32G FC, 16G FC serial optical interface
 850nm VCSEL transmitter
 All-metal housing for superior EMI performance
 Low power consumption (Typical: 0.6W, Max: 1.0W)
 Advanced firmware allows customer system encryption information to be stored in transceiver
 Operating case temperature range of 0 to 70°C and 0 to 85°C
 Maximum link distance of 70m on OM3 MMF and 100m on OM4 MMF
 One end is SFP28 housing (enhanced EMI shielding) and the other end is LC connector
 2-wire interface for management specifications compliant with MSA SFF 8472 standard
 Applications
High-speed storage area networks
Computer cluster cross-connect
Custom high-speed data pipes
Inter Rack Connection
 Compliance
 RoHS compliance
 SFF-8419 SFP28 Electrical MSA
 SFF-8432 SFP28 Mechanical MSA
Formerica OptoElectronics Inc .               Feb-3-2023 Rev. Preliminary
Page 3
Immersion Liquid Cooling 32G/16G FC SFP28 Pigtail
PN: TFC-Ax655-X3M##
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
 Absolute Maximum Rating
Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Storage Temperature Ts -40  85 C
Relative Humidity
(Non - condensing)
RH 5  95 %
Power Supply Voltage Vcc 0  3.6 V
 Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Operating Case
Temperature
TFC-A1655-X3Mxx
Top
0  70
C
TFC-AJ655-X3Mxx 0  85
Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.135 3.300 3.465 V
Data Rate  8.5  28.05 Gb/s
Data Rate Accuracy  -100  100 ppm
Power Supply Current (TX + RX) Icc 230  288 mA